ROBERTS COUNTY
411 2rd Avenue East
Sisseton, South Dakota 57262
605-698-7336

COMMISSIONER AGENDA March 25, 2025

I

1.

2
3.
4

9:00 Call to order/Pledge of Allegiance
Motion to approve agenda and minutes as written

9:05 Public Comment
9:15 States Attorney
9:30 David Argo - Bridge on 460th Ave (Agency township)

10:00 Highway
-Bid Opening

10:30 Courthouse Dome repair
-Agreement with Interstate Engineering

NOON
MOTIONS
Motion for executive session-personnel
Abatement/refund #2139-Kathleen Johnson
Resolution 2025-11 -Fire Fighting Designees
Motion to accept bids (hot/cold mix/gravel/etc)
Motion to sign agreement with Interstate Eng
TEMS
Correspondence
Motion for Executive Session
Motion to pay claims
Motion to adjourn



